

University of Tennessee, Knoxville

TRACE: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange

SACSCOC Documentation

Office of the Provost

8-21-2024

SACSCOC Response - New Program Notification - Data Science Certificate

University of Tennessee, Knoxville

Follow this and additional works at: https://trace.tennessee.edu/utk_sacscoc

Recommended Citation

University of Tennessee, Knoxville, "SACSCOC Response - New Program Notification - Data Science Certificate" (2024). *SACSCOC Documentation*. https://trace.tennessee.edu/utk_sacscoc/149

This Correspondence is brought to you for free and open access by the Office of the Provost at TRACE: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange. It has been accepted for inclusion in SACSCOC Documentation by an authorized administrator of TRACE: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange. For more information, please contact trace@utk.edu.



August 21, 2024

Dr. Donde Ashmos Plowman Chancellor The University of Tennessee, Knoxville 800 Andy Holt Tower, 1331 Circle Park Drive Knoxville, TN 37996-0180

Dear Dr. Plowman:

Thank you for submitting the following substantive change:

Substantive change:

New Program-Notification Certificate in Data Science

Submission date:

8/12/2024

Intended Implementation date:

8/19/2024

Case ID:

SC028076

We accept notification of the following program with 25-49% new content: Certificate in Data Science.

Should you need assistance, please contact Dr. J. Matthew Melton at (404) 994-6553 or via email at mmelton@sacscoc.org.

Please include the Case ID number above in all submissions or correspondence about this substantive change.

Sincerely,

Kevin W. Sightler, Ph.D.

Director of Substantive Change

KWS:KAD/mdm

cc: Dr. Heather G. Hartman, Asst. Vice Provost/Liaison, The University of Tennessee, Knoxville Dr. J. Matthew Melton, Vice President, SACSCOC